is hereby accorded to create, issue, offer and allot 4,00,000 (Four Lakhs) equity shares of the Company of the face 
value of `10 (Rupees Ten) each (“Equity Shares”)  on preferential allotment/private placement basis, at a price of 
`600 (Rupees Six Hundred) (including a premium of ̀ 590 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety) per Equity Share aggregating 
to `24,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Four Crores) in accordance with ICDR Regulations, to the following subscribers:

SR. 
No.

Details of Subscriber Number of Equity 
Shares

Consideration

1 DSP BlackRock Core Fund 
10th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 
Permanent Account Number AACTD4917H